ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE DIRECTORY

REPRESENTATIVE

ALLEN, BARBARA
EMPSON, CINDY
WEMPE, JACK
BEGGS, CAROL
BENLON, LISA
BOSTON, GARY

FLAHARTY, GERALDINE

GLASSCOCK, KENT

HENDERSON, BRODERICK

KING, KENNETH
KIRK, NANCY
LANE, AL

LONG, JiM
PACKER, GREG
POTTORFF, JOANN
TOPLIKAR, JOHN
WEILAND, GALEN

NUGENT, BOB

HOLT, LYNNE
KIRKWOOD, NANCY

REV #1

OFFICE

174-W
182-W
284-W
112-S
448-N
156-E
278-W
115-S
273-W
431-N
284-W
115-S
272-W
112-S
183-W
155-E
284-W

310-S
545-N
174-W

PHONE

6-7655
6-7685
6-7673
6-7667
6-7678
6-7692
6-7680
6-7642
6-7656
6-7644
6-7673
6-7641

6-7657
6-7689
6-7501

6-7683
6-7688

6-6234
6-4443
6-7655

SECRETARY

NANCY KIRKWOOD
HELEN ABRAMSON
SHELLEY WATTS
JAN DOHRMAN
LEONA FULTZ
ALICE BARRON
SALLY GEELAN
FULVA SEUFERT
JO COPELAND
ELLIE LUTHYE

- SHELLEY WATTS

BEV ADAMS
CATHY CONN
BETTY EVANS
MARIAN HOLEMAN
DONNA MULLIGAN
WANDA STOLLE

REVISOR
LEG. RESEARCH
COMM. SECRETARY



1996 House Economic Development Committee
mber Attendance Record

i d

110 [ 1-11 }1-16 | 1-17 | 1-18 | 1-22 J1-23 | 1-24 | 1-25 } 1-29 { 1-30 | 131 |2-1 25 |26 |27 |28 [|212 |2-13
Alien, Barbara | X X X X B X X X X | X X | X X X X X X | X
Bepgs, Carol X X X 7 X X X‘ X AX X X X X X X X E X X
Benlon, Lisa E X B X X X X X X X X | X X E X X X E X
*Dillon,’Herman 1/2ﬁ/96 X X X X X | “
Empson, Cindy | | X X | ‘X X X X’ X X X X X X X X X X ‘X X X
*Flaharty, Geraldine 1/22/96 | | E X X X X X X X | E X X | X E X
Glasscock, Kent X X Xv X E X L X | E X E B X X X | X X X X
Henderson, Broderick E X X E X | E X X X X X X | X EA X E X X
King, Kenneth E E E E B E E E E E E E X | E X E E E
Ki x;k, Nancy X E X X X X E X X E E X X X X E X X E
Lane, Al X X X X X X E X X X,’ | X X X X X X X X X
Long, Jim X X X E B X X X E | E X‘ X E X X X X X
VPacker, Gx'eg E E E X E X E X X | X X E E E X X X“ F
Pottorft, JoAnn | X X X X X X X X ‘5{ X X X E X X X 5 X
Toplikac, Jdm X X X X’ B X X E X E B | E X X X E | Xv X X
Weiland, Galenv X k)( X X’ X X | X X FX X X X X kX X X VX X X
Wempe, Jack X X X X X | X X X X X X X ‘( X X X XV X X
*Teinborary Member
X - Present
Eu Exéused
" A- Absent

|-




1991 House Economic Development Committee

‘enber Attendance Record R 1)
Number | Number
Date | 2-14 ] 2-15 | 2-19 [2-20 | 2-21 |2-22 3-4 |3-5 |37 [3-11 {3-18 |3-25 | 3.20 Excused | Absent
Allen Barbara X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 0
Begg, Carol XX Ix [x [x [x |x |x [x [x Ix Ix 1 0
Benbn, Lisa E X E X X X X X X X E X 7 0
*Dilbn, Herman 1/22/96 0 0
Empon, Cindy X X X X X X X E X X X X 1 0
*Flatarty, Geraldine 1/22/96 X X X X X E X X X X X X 4 0
Glasscock, Kent X X X E X E E X X X X X 8 0
Hendrson, Broderick X X X X X X X X X E X X 6 0
King Kenneth X X E E E E E E E E E E 27 0
Kirk,Nancy X X X E X X X X E E X E 10 0
Lang Al X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 0
Long Jim X X E X X X X E X E E X 9 0
Paclar, Greg X E X X X E X E X E E E 16 0
Pottarff, JoAnn E X X X X E X E X X X X 5 0
Toplikar, John X X X X X X X X X X X X 6 0
Weiland, Galen X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 0
Wempe, Jack X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 0

*Temporary Member

X - Present

E - Excused

A - Absent




ECONOMICDEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEEACTIONINDEX
DATEOF
DATEOF FINAL
BILL HEARING/ ACTIONBY
NUMBER SUBJECT DISCUSSION | FULL COMM
HB2058 Change in gaming revenue fund rations | No hearing
HB2290 Job expansion tax exemptions for No hearing
retailers in sml counties
HB2398 Prioritization of bldg demolition No hearing
HB2409 Limitations on expenditures from EDIF | No hearing
HB2435 Job Training Loan Assistance Program | No hearing
HB2513 Wyandotte county land bank 3-4-96 Be Passed As
Amended
3-7-96
HB268&5 Tax creditrevival 2-6-96 Be Passed
2-21-96
HB2686 Tort claims immunity for KDFA 2-12-96 Be Passed &
asked that it be
placed on the
Consent
Calendar
2-19-96
HB2687 Expansion of enterprise zone act 2-13-96 Be Passed
2-21-96
HB2688 Repeal of enterprise zone detrimental 1-23-96
reliance exception strike from
committee due
tO revisor error
HB2719 Repealing a portion of the enterprise 2-13-96 Be Passed As
zone Amended
2-13-96
HB2825 Reorganizing Kansas Inc 2-14-96 Be Passed
2-1496
HB2878 Tax incentives to improve property 2-20-96 Be Passed As
Amended
2-22-96
HB288&3 Concerning the extending of the 2-15-96 Be Passed As
neighborhood improvement and youth Amended
employmentact 2-20-96
HB2918 Recoupment of economic development No hearing
benefits
KDFA housing bonds available 2-19-96 Be Passed
HB3032 statewide 2-21-96
HB3040 Strategic planning assistance extended an | 2-19-96 Be Passed &
additional year asked that it be
placed on the
Consent
Calendar
2-19-96
HB3050 Redevelopment district financing in 2-27-96
certain cities, repealing “Wonderful Referred to
World of Oz” financing Committee on
Appropriations
HB3068 Compensation of officers and employees | 3-11-96 Be Passed As
of KTEC Amended
3-18-96

Page 1




DATEOF

DATEOF FINAL
BILL HEARING/ ACTIONBY
NUMBER SUBJECT DISCUSSION | FULL COMM
SB458 Reorganizing KEIOF 3-5-96 Be Passed As
Amended
3-18-96
SB459 Creating the IMPACT act 2-8-96 Be Passed
2-15-96
SB460 Consolidation of reporting requirements | 3-5-96 Be Passed As
Amended
3-7-96
SB461 Reorganizing the Department of 2-6-96
Commerce and Housing Referred to
GovOrg &
Elections

Page 2




ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
DATE OF
DATEOF FINAL
BILL HEARING/ ACTIONBY
NUMBER SUBJECT DISCUSSION | FULL COMM
HB2058 Change in gaming revenue fund rations | No hearing
HB2290 Job expansion tax exemptions for No hearing
retailers in sml counties
HB2398 Prioritization of bldg demolition No hearing
HB2409 Limitations on expenditures from EDIF | No hearing
HB2435 Job Training I .oan Assistance Program No hearing
HB2513 Wyandotte county land bank 3-4-96 Be Passed As
Amended
3-7-96
HB2685 Tax credit revival 2-6-96 Be Passed
2-21-96
HB2686 Tort claims immunity for KDFA 2-12-96 Be Passed &
asked that it be
placed on the
Consent
Calendar
2-19-96
HB2687 Expansion of enterprise zone act 2-13-96 Be Passed
2-21-96
HB2638 Repeal of enterprise zone detrimental 1-23-96
reliance exception strike from
committee due
to revisor error
HB2719 Repealing a portion of the enterprise 2-13-96 Be Passed As
zone Amended
2-13-96
HB2825 Reorganizing Kansas Inc 2-14-96 Be Passed
2-14-96
HB2878 Tax incentives to improve property 2-20-96 Be Passed As
Amended
2-22-96
HB2883 Concerning the extending of the 2-15-96 Be Passed As
neighborhood improvement and youth Amended
employment act 2-20-96
HB2918 Recoupment of economic development No hearing
benefits
KDFA housing bonds available 2-19-96 Be Passed
HB3032 statewide 2-21-96
HB3040 Strategic planning assistance extended an | 2-19-96 Be Passed &
additional year asked thatit be
placed on the
Consent
Calendar
2-19-96
HB3050 Redevelopment district financing in 2-27-96
certain cities, repealing “Wonderful Referred to
World of Oz” financing Committee on
Appropriations

Page 1




DATEOQF

DATEOF FINAL
BILL HEARING/ ACTIONBY
NUMBER SUBIJECT DISCUSSION | FULL COMM
HB3068 Compensation of officers and employees | 3-11-96 Be Passed As
of KTEC Amended
3-18-96
Re-referred back to Economic 3-2596 Be Passed As
Development Amended
3-25-96
SB458 Reorganizing KEIOF 3-5-96 Be Passed As
Amended
3-18-96
SB459 Creating the IMPACT act 2-8-96 Be Passed
2-15-96
SB460 Consolidation of reporting requirements | 3-5-96 Be Passed As
Amended
3-7-96
SB461 Reorganizing the Department of 2-6-96
Commerce and Housing Referred to
GovOrg &
Elections

Page 2




