ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE DIRECTORY

REPRESENTATIVE	OFFICE	PHONE	SECRETARY
ALLEN, BARBARA	174-W	6-7655	NANCY KIRKWOOD
EMPSON, CINDY	182-W	6-7685	HELEN ABRAMSON
WEMPE, JACK	284-W	6-7673	SHELLEY WATTS
BEGGS, CAROL	112-S	6-7667	JAN DOHRMAN
BENLON, LISA	448-N	6-7678	LEONA FULTZ
BOSTON, GARY	156-E	6-7692	ALICE BARRON
FLAHARTY, GERALDINE	278-W	6-7680	SALLY GEELAN
GLASSCOCK, KENT	115-S	6-7642	FULVA SEUFERT
HENDERSON, BRODERICK	273-W	6-7656	JO COPELAND
KING, KENNETH	431-N	6-7644	ELLIE LUTHYE
KIRK, NANCY	284-W	6-7673	SHELLEY WATTS
LANE, AL	115-S	6-7641	BEV ADAMS
LONG, JIM	272-W	6-7657	CATHY CONN
PACKER, GREG	112-S	6-7689	BETTY EVANS
POTTORFF, JOANN	183-W	6-7501	MARIAN HOLEMAN
TOPLIKAR, JOHN	155-E	6-7683	DONNA MULLIGAN
WEILAND, GALEN	284-W	6-7688	WANDA STOLLE
NUGENT, BOB	310-S	6-6234	REVISOR
HOLT, LYNNE	545-N	6-4443	LEG. RESEARCH
KIRKWOOD, NANCY	174-W	6-7655	COMM. SECRETARY

REV #1

1996 House Economic Development Committee mber Attendance Record

<i>†</i> 1														er en la Liste en		Time is the state of the state	The second second			
gualdental o danne kalionesto kai saadentaj kilololore kai hidolore kai danne kai kalioneta kai kainta kontaken kiloja	Date	1-10	1-11	1-16	1-17	1-18	1-22	1-23	1-24	1-25	1-29	1-30	1-31	2-1	2-5	2-6	2-7	2-8	2-12	2-13
Allen, Barbara	anne anne anne anne anne anne	Χ	X	X	Χ	E	X	Χ	X	Х	Χ	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х
Beggs, Carol		Χ	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Е	X	X
Benlon, Lisa		Е	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X.	X	Х	X	Х	E	Х	Х	Х	Е	Х
*Dillon, Herman 1/22/96		Х	X	X	X	X.														
Empson, Cindy		X	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X.	X	X
*Flaharty, Geraldine 1/22/96							E	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	E	Х	Х	X	E	Х
Glasscock, Kent		X	X	X	Х	Е	Х	E	Х	E	X	E	Ē	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	Х
Henderson, Broderick		X	E	X	X	Е	X	E	X	Х	Χ	X	X	X	X	Е	Х	E	X	Х
King, Kenneth		Ē	E	E	Е	E	E	Е	Е	Е	Е	E	Е	Ē	X	Е	Х	E	Е	Е
Kirk, Nancy		Χ	Е	Х	Χ	Х	X	E	X	Х	E	E	X	X	X	Х	E	Х	X	Е
Lane, Al		X	X	X	Х	Х	X	E	X	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х
Long, Jim		Χ	X	X	X.	Е	Ē	Х	X	Х	E	Ē	X	X	E	Х	X	Х	Х	Х
Packer, Greg		Е	Е	E	Х	E	X	E	Х	Х	X	X	E	E	E	X	X	X	E	Е
Pottorff, JoAnn		Χ	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	Х	X	Е	Х
Toplikar, John		Χ	Х	X	Х	E	X	Х	Е	X	E	E	E	X	X	X	E	Х	X	Х
Weiland, Galen		Χ	Х	Χ	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X.	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х
Wempe, Jack	icanina: palatori, in	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х
Addition than Committee and to principality furnished the full subsective a wager of ultraplication is given a successful and the subsection of the subsection is a subsection of the subsection			de la constante	indicated an exist in the manife	alan 1944 asiah di mji kuwa k		Landick (Complete)	anderster su-velocity give dis		and delivery with a second relative	and the second s	and the second s	ere e la contractica de	and the same		i destruit destruit des			in the state of th	And provided and advances state on the second
						101.000	Martin Co. Bank		Proprieta de la constante de l				al mineral Gartesia (con	and profit to share the statements					i alianguari in gaya kanana in yakina a	the selection of the se
ementiniste suscenti astisid sent estistikistinise endanni sisa esistiniya vayaan sira elahonsa'd sisistiniya ad			attivitus ile anno metritu accepiani ciclos	and interest all relative interests of all		- Lei Andrew - Liveridore	andrew Verticet (1)				that was the same of the same of	an an ann an	ACAMETE, COMMERCIA	- Table and the control	ing a supplication of the	and the Laboration Wise				
*Temporary Member	and the second	and anthographic framework	gert i en interestant per i ent ant en i e			المراوض	arij isamena, isaisa ayeb da	ر از در از در در از در	n decimalistani suitesta	t kan hiddelita ya mada asatti i a fa						e a producer e più pare sent e più pa				
X - Present												none las diseases a consideration								
E - Excused																				
A - Absent				A PARTICIPATION OF	and and a second	- Constant Williams				2,440.		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY.								THE PROPERTY SHAPE

1991 House Economic Develop ¹enber Attendance Record

2-14

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Е

X

X

X

Date

Allen Barbara

Beggs, Carol

Benbn, Lisa

Empson, Cindy

Glascock, Kent

King Kenneth

Kirk, Nancy

Lane, Al

Long Jim

Packer, Greg

Potterff, JoAnn

Toplikar, John

Weiland, Galen

*Temporary Member X - Present E - Excused A - Absent

Wempe, Jack

Henderson, Broderick

*Dilbn, Herman 1/22/96

*Flalarty, Geraldine 1/22/96

2-15	2-19	2-20	2-21	2-22	3-4	3-5	3-7	3-11	3-18	3-25	(Rail) 3-29			Number Excused	Number Absent
X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х				1	0
X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X				1	0
X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	Х				7	0
**														0	0
X	X	X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X				1	0
X	X	X	X	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X				4	0
X	X	Е	Х	Е	Е	X	X	X	X	X				8	0
X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	Е	X	X				6	0
X	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	E				27	0
X	X	Е	X	Х	X	X	Е	Е	X	Е				10	0
X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X				1	0
X	E	X	X	X	X	Е	X	Е	Е	X				9	0
Е	X	X	X	Е	X	Е	Х	Е	Е	Е				16	0
X	X	Х	Х	Е	X	Е	Х	X	X	X		·		5	0
X	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X		**************************************		6	0
X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	X		······································		0	0
X	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	***	<u> </u>		0	0

												· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					, , , , ,										
		l		l				· - T	T						

<u>ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT</u>

<u>COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX</u>

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMM
HB2058	Change in gaming revenue fund rations	No hearing	
HB2290	Job expansion tax exemptions for retailers in sml counties	No hearing	
HB2398	Prioritization of bldg demolition	No hearing	
HB2409	Limitations on expenditures from EDIF	No hearing	
HB2435	Job Training Loan Assistance Program	No hearing	
HB2513	Wyandotte county land bank	3-4-96	Be Passed As Amended 3-7-96
HB2685	Tax credit revival	2-6-96	Be Passed 2-21-96
HB2686	Tort claims immunity for KDFA	2-12-96	Be Passed & asked that it be placed on the Consent Calendar 2-19-96
HB2687	Expansion of enterprise zone act	2-13-96	Be Passed 2-21-96
HB2688	Repeal of enterprise zone detrimental reliance exception	1-23-96 strike from committee due to revisor error	
HB2719	Repealing a portion of the enterprise zone	2-13-96	Be Passed As Amended 2-13-96
HB2825	Reorganizing Kansas Inc	2-14-96	Be Passed 2-14-96
HB2878	Tax incentives to improve property	2-20-96	Be Passed As Amended 2-22-96
HB2883	Concerning the extending of the neighborhood improvement and youth employment act	2-15-96	Be Passed As Amended 2-20-96
HB2918	Recoupment of economic development benefits	No hearing	
HB3032	KDFA housing bonds available statewide	2-19-96	Be Passed 2-21-96
HB3040	Strategic planning assistance extended an additional year	2-19-96	Be Passed & asked that it be placed on the Consent Calendar 2-19-96
HB3050	Redevelopment district financing in certain cities, repealing "Wonderful World of Oz" financing	2-27-96 Referred to Committee on Appropriations	
HB3068	Compensation of officers and employees of KTEC	3-11-96	Be Passed As Amended 3-18-96

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMM
SB458	Reorganizing KEIOF	3-5-96	Be Passed As Amended 3-18-96
SB459	Creating the IMPACT act	2-8-96	Be Passed 2-15-96
SB460	Consolidation of reporting requirements	3-5-96	Be Passed As Amended 3-7-96
SB461	Reorganizing the Department of Commerce and Housing	2-6-96 Referred to Gov Org & Elections	

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMM
HB2058	Change in gaming revenue fund rations	No hearing	
HB2290	Job expansion tax exemptions for retailers in sml counties	No hearing	
HB2398	Prioritization of bldg demolition	No hearing	
HB2409	Limitations on expenditures from EDIF	No hearing	
HB2435	Job Training Loan Assistance Program	No hearing	
HB2513	Wyandotte county land bank	3-4-96	Be Passed As Amended 3-7-96
HB2685	Tax credit revival	2-6-96	Be Passed 2-21-96
HB2686	Tort claims immunity for KDFA	2-12-96	Be Passed & asked that it be placed on the Consent Calendar 2-19-96
HB2687	Expansion of enterprise zone act	2-13-96	Be Passed 2-21-96
HB2688	Repeal of enterprise zone detrimental reliance exception	1-23-96 strike from committee due to revisor error	
HB2719	Repealing a portion of the enterprise zone	2-13-96	Be Passed As Amended 2-13-96
HB2825	Reorganizing Kansas Inc	2-14-96	Be Passed 2-14-96
HB2878	Tax incentives to improve property	2-20-96	Be Passed As Amended 2-22-96
HB2883	Concerning the extending of the neighborhood improvement and youth employment act	2-15-96	Be Passed As Amended 2-20-96
HB2918	Recoupment of economic development benefits	No hearing	
HB3032	KDFA housing bonds available statewide	2-19-96	Be Passed 2-21-96
HB3040	Strategic planning assistance extended an additional year	2-19-96	Be Passed & asked that it be placed on the Consent Calendar 2-19-96
HB3050	Redevelopment district financing in certain cities, repealing "Wonderful World of Oz" financing	2-27-96 Referred to Committee on Appropriations	

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATEOF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMM
HB3068	Compensation of officers and employees of KTEC Re-referred back to Economic Development	3-11-96 3-25-96	Be Passed As Amended 3-18-96 Be Passed As Amended 3-25-96
SB458	Reorganizing KEIOF	3-5-96	Be Passed As Amended 3-18-96
SB459	Creating the IMPACT act	2-8-96	Be Passed 2-15-96
SB460	Consolidation of reporting requirements	3-5-96	Be Passed As Amended 3-7-96
SB461	Reorganizing the Department of Commerce and Housing	2-6-96 Referred to Gov Org & Elections	